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53
54
56
138
88
66
89
73
32
11
98

91
55
116
70
124
57
119
82
72
35
58
125
123
96
78
113
107
102
100
77
63
76
81
16
24
120
67
94
118
43
29

61
33
15
127
139
19
37
104
106
52

115

Name

Ryan Donald
Matthew Drummond
Adam Hart

Billy Gibson
Stefan O'Grady
Ross Young
Tom Rainey
Simon Crawley
Janet Dickson
Summer Scott
Russell Craig
Kirsty Adams
Jamie Stewart
David Groves
Douglas Adamson
Matt Buck

Norry Passway
Brendan Howett
James Fotheringham
Ben Hopkin
Barrie Christine
Liz Johnston
Ross Hunter
David Stewart
Ally Macdonald
Scott Connelly
Neil Faulkner
Richard Ward
Craig McLaren
Sandy Gourlay
Colin Fraser
Barry Davie
Colm Spracklen
lain Davidson
Kevin Gerrard
Susan Cargill
Morag Martin
Douglas Gillespie
David Baird
David Burgess
David Dunleavey
Joy Gudgin
Gaynor Thomson
Emily Campbell
Bryan McLaren
Wendy Gordon
Amanda Ayton
Peter Warland
Graham Rena
Kirsty Gibson
Alison Murray
Derek Hunter
Tam Mayes
Samuel Cowan
Sara Cha

Adrian Wood

Team name

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Anster Haddies Running Club
Anster Haddies Running Club
Dundee Road Runners

Fife AC

Dundee Road Runners
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Perth Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers

Perth Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners
Bellahouston Road Runners

Perth Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers
Perth Road Runners

Carnegie Harriers
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Anster Haddies Running Club
Stratheden

Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners

Leven Las Vegas

Forfar Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
Leven Las Vegas

Dundee Road Runners
East Fife Triathlon Club

Category Gender Time

MSen
MSen
MSen
M40
M40
MSen
M40
M40
F50
FSen
M50
FSen
M40
MSen
M60
M40
M60
MSen
M60
M40
M40
F50
MSen
M60
M60
M50
M40
M50
M50
M50
M50
M40
MSen
M40
M40
F40
F40
M60
M40
M50
M60
F60
F40
FSen
MSen
F50
F40
M60
M50
F40
F50
M50
M50
MSen
FSen
M50

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

54:42.3

56:06.7

58:53.7

1:01:17.8
1:01:30.0
1:05:11.4
1:06:10.9
1:07:10.8
1:07:19.7
1:08:58.3
1:09:01.6
1:09:23.3
1:09:29.1
1:09:45.6
1:10:18.1
1:10:31.6
1:11:24.7
1:11:29.5
1:12:16.5
1:12:29.7
1:13:04.6
1:13:25.9
1:13:35.0
1:13:42.9
1:14:06.6
1:14:18.8
1:14:42.0
1:14:46.8
1:15:02.4
1:15:06.9
1:15:32.7
1:15:46.0
1:15:53.2
1:16:26.8
1:16:52.6
1:16:56.2
1:16:57.2
1:17:18.5
1:17:34.3
1:17:47.1
1:17:53.4
1:17:59.8
1:18:03.6
1:18:43.1
1:18:58.0
1:19:28.4
1:19:33.8
1:20:33.5
1:20:55.0
1:21:40.7
1:21:59.3
1:22:00.1
1:22:35.3
1:22:53.3
1:22:58.1
1:23:16.7
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

13
110
60
84
28
65
64
62
136
90
14
26

85
121

86
23
111
40
80
112
45
12
44
103
92
50
41
137
20
93
69
132
108
10
114
71
75
131
68
25
128
18

46
30
134
47

38
34
135
117
48
49
21

Cheryl Walker
John Myles
Lachlan McGhie
Steven Mains
Marti Spence
Craig Sturrock

Christopher Sturrock

Bryan Milne

Blair Hughes
Stewart Reid
Laura Anderson
Hazel Robbie
Nicole Connelly
Matthew Martin
Chris Horrigan
Catherine Mcmurray
Robert McMurray
Emily Ledder
Paul Reed

Tessa Ward
Kevin Galbraith
Kenny Smith
Tracey Passway
Sarah Vella

Galil King

Jerry Howett
Peter Strachan
Ann Reed
Lorraine Dunbar
Steven Maloney
Shelley Hogg
Richard Bryce
Kieran Browne
Brian Rodgers
Paul Mclaughlin
Rebecca Rodgers
Andy Webster
Barry Campbell
Scott Cunningham
John Myerscough
Ernesto Bonafe
Gosia Phillips
Pancho Hernandez
Donna Fyfe
Shannon Netto
Sharon warland

Claire Thornton-Granville

James O'Donnell
Julie Wilson
Kaysha Howett
Angie Parkin
Caroline Hogarth
Kourtney Dodds
John Duncan
Carol Young
Jane Binnie
Kerri Hutchison

Strathearn Harriers
Carnegie Harriers

Vegan Runners UK

Running Machines
Dundee Road Runners

Perth Road Runners
Forfar Road Runners
St Cyrus Solos
Carnegie Harriers
Blairgowrie Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Perth Road Runners

Metro Aberdeen Running Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Carnegie Harriers
Dundee Road Runners

Perth Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners

Perth Road Runners

Kinross Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

St Cyrus Solos

Forfar Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Dundee Road Runners

Carnegie Harriers
Perth Road Runners

EK Fitness
Wee County Harriers
Wee County Harriers

FSen
M50
MSen
M40
F40
MSen
MSen
MSen
MSen
M40
F40
F40
FSen
M40
M60
FSen
M40
F40
M50
F50
M40
M50
F60
FSen
F60
M50
M40
F70
F60
M40
F40
M50
M40
M70
M50
FSen
M50
M40
M40
M70
M40
F40
M70
F40
FSen
F60
F40
M40
F60
FSen
F50
F50
FSen
M60
F60
F70
F40

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

1:23:23.5
1:23:55.6
1:24:03.9
1:24:21.0
1:24:43.4
1:25:03.3
1:25:05.6
1:25:06.7
1:25:14.9
1:25:26.5
1:25:57.0
1:26:08.6
1:26:22.9
1:26:31.4
1:26:42.0
1:26:47.2
1:26:47.9
1:26:56.4
1:27:16.6
1:27:41.9
1:28:04.1
1:28:05.3
1:28:15.9
1:28:17.6
1:28:29.6
1:28:40.1
1:29:06.5
1:29:21.9
1:29:26.2
1:29:51.4
1:30:29.6
1:30:44.0
1:30:46.9
1:31:30.3
1:31:49.5
1:32:12.1
1:32:14.5
1:34:26.6
1:35:32.6
1:36:21.3
1:37:06.2
1:37:09.0
1:37:18.5
1:37:38.7
1:37:59.2
1:38:07.0
1:38:59.1
1:39:11.9
1:40:33.9
1:40:43.2
1:41:13.1
1:41:28.9
1:41:36.7
1:41:52.0
1:43:36.0
1:44:44.0
1:44:45.0



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

126
51
109
133
39
129
83
105

Graeme Stirling
Aiden Anderson
John Mcnab

Peter Kwan

Denise Sweeney
lain Luke

Craig Lutton
Samuel Mawhinney

Carnegie Harriers

Dundee Road Runners
Hidden peaks running
Dundee Road Runners
Forfar Road Runners

M60
MSen
M50
M50
F50
M70
M40
M50

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

1:44:47.1
1:47:00.9
1:47:05.3
1:48:04.3
1:50:30.2
1:50:57.6
1:51:16.4
1:55:18.5
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