Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Gender	Time
1	53	Ryan Donald	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	MSen	Male	54:42.3
2	54	Matthew Drummond	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	MSen	Male	56:06.7
3	56	Adam Hart	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	58:53.7
4	138	Billy Gibson	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M40	Male	1:01:17.8
5	88	Stefan O'Grady	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:01:30.0
6	66	Ross Young	Anster Haddies Running Club	MSen	Male	1:05:11.4
7	89	Tom Rainey	Anster Haddies Running Club	M40	Male	1:06:10.9
8	73	Simon Crawley	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:07:10.8
9	32	Janet Dickson	Fife AC	F50	Female	1:07:19.7
10	11	Summer Scott		FSen	Female	1:08:58.3
11	98	Russell Craig	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	1:09:01.6
12	1	Kirsty Adams	Edinburgh Athletics Club	FSen	Female	1:09:23.3
13	91 55	Jamie Stewart David Groves	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:09:29.1
14 15	55 116		Dundee Road Runners Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	MSen M60	Male Male	1:09:45.6 1:10:18.1
15 16	70	Douglas Adamson Matt Buck	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:10:18.1
10 17	124	Norry Passway	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M60	Male	1:11:24.7
18	57	Brendan Howett	Dundee Hawkiiii Hairieis	MSen	Male	1:11:29.5
19	119	James Fotheringham	Perth Road Runners	M60	Male	1:12:16.5
20	82	Ben Hopkin	Carnegie Harriers	M40	Male	1:12:29.7
21	72	Barrie Christine	3	M40	Male	1:13:04.6
22	35	Liz Johnston	Perth Road Runners	F50	Female	1:13:25.9
23	58	Ross Hunter	Carnegie Harriers	MSen	Male	1:13:35.0
24	125	David Stewart	Dundee Road Runners	M60	Male	1:13:42.9
25	123	Ally Macdonald	Bellahouston Road Runners	M60	Male	1:14:06.6
26	96	Scott Connelly		M50	Male	1:14:18.8
27	78	Neil Faulkner		M40	Male	1:14:42.0
28	113	Richard Ward	Perth Road Runners	M50	Male	1:14:46.8
29	107	Craig McLaren	Carnegie Harriers	M50	Male	1:15:02.4
30	102	Sandy Gourlay	Perth Road Runners	M50	Male	1:15:06.9
31 32	100 77	Colin Fraser	Cornogio Harrioro	M50 M40	Male Male	1:15:32.7 1:15:46.0
32 33	63	Barry Davie Colm Spracklen	Carnegie Harriers Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	1:15:53.2
34	76	lain Davidson	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:16:26.8
35	81	Kevin Gerrard		M40	Male	1:16:52.6
36	16	Susan Cargill		F40	Female	1:16:56.2
37	24	Morag Martin	Dundee Road Runners	F40	Female	1:16:57.2
38	120	Douglas Gillespie	Dundee Road Runners	M60	Male	1:17:18.5
39	67	David Baird	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:17:34.3
40	94	David Burgess	Anster Haddies Running Club	M50	Male	1:17:47.1
41	118	David Dunleavey	Stratheden	M60	Male	1:17:53.4
42	43	Joy Gudgin	Carnegie Harriers	F60	Female	1:17:59.8
43	29	Gaynor Thomson	Dundee Road Runners	F40		1:18:03.6
44	2	Emily Campbell		FSen	Female	1:18:43.1
45 46	61	Bryan McLaren	Leven Las Vegas	MSen	Male	1:18:58.0
46 47	33	Wendy Gordon		F50 F40	Female	1:19:28.4
4 <i>1</i> 48	15 127	Amanda Ayton Peter Warland	Forfar Road Runners	M60	Female Male	1:19:33.8 1:20:33.5
48 49	139	Graham Rena	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	1:20:55.0
50	139	Kirsty Gibson	Dundee Road Runners	F40	Female	1:21:40.7
51	37	Alison Murray	Carnegie Harriers	F50	Female	1:21:59.3
52	104	Derek Hunter	Carnegie Harriers	M50	Male	1:22:00.1
53	106	Tam Mayes	Leven Las Vegas	M50	Male	1:22:35.3
54	52	Samuel Cowan	Ç	MSen	Male	1:22:53.3
55	3	Sara Cha	Dundee Road Runners	FSen	Female	1:22:58.1
56	115	Adrian Wood	East Fife Triathlon Club	M50	Male	1:23:16.7

57	13	Cheryl Walker		FSen	Female	1:23:23.5
58	110	John Myles	Strathearn Harriers	M50	Male	1:23:55.6
59	60	Lachlan McGhie	Carnegie Harriers	MSen	Male	1:24:03.9
60	84	Steven Mains	Carriegie Harriers	M40	Male	1:24:21.0
61	28	Marti Spence	Vegan Runners UK	F40	Female	1:24:43.4
62	65	Craig Sturrock	vegan ranners or	MSen	Male	1:25:03.3
63	64	Christopher Sturrock	Running Machines	MSen	Male	1:25:05.6
64	62	Bryan Milne	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	1:25:06.7
65	136	Blair Hughes	Dundee Road Runners	MSen	Male	1:25:14.9
66	90	Stewart Reid	Perth Road Runners	M40	Male	1:25:26.5
67	14	Laura Anderson	Terri Noad Namiers	F40	Female	1:25:57.0
68	26	Hazel Robbie	Forfar Road Runners	F40	Female	1:26:08.6
69	5	Nicole Connelly	Torial Road Rainiers	FSen	Female	1:26:22.9
70	85	Matthew Martin		M40	Male	1:26:31.4
71	121	Chris Horrigan	St Cyrus Solos	M60	Male	1:26:42.0
72	8	Catherine Mcmurray	Carnegie Harriers	FSen	Female	1:26:47.2
73	86	Robert McMurray	Carriegie Harriers	M40	Male	1:26:47.9
73 74	23	Emily Ledder	Blairgowrie Runners	F40	Female	1:26:56.4
7 -1 75	111	Paul Reed	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	1:27:16.6
76	40	Tessa Ward	Perth Road Runners	F50	Female	
77	80	Kevin Galbraith	Metro Aberdeen Running Club	M40	Male	1:28:04.1
78	112	Kenny Smith	Wetto Aberdeen Ranning Club	M50	Male	1:28:05.3
79	45	Tracey Passway	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	F60	Female	1:28:15.9
80	12	Sarah Vella	Danace Hawkiiii Hameis	FSen	Female	1:28:17.6
81	44	Gail King	Carnegie Harriers	F60	Female	1:28:29.6
82	103	Jerry Howett	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	1:28:40.1
83	92	Peter Strachan	Danace Road Ranners	M40	Male	1:29:06.5
84	50	Ann Reed	Perth Road Runners	F70	Female	1:29:21.9
85	41	Lorraine Dunbar	Dundee Road Runners	F60	Female	1:29:26.2
86	137	Steven Maloney	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:29:51.4
87	20	Shelley Hogg	Carnegie Harriers	F40	Female	1:30:29.6
88	93	Richard Bryce	Carriogio i larrioro	M50	Male	1:30:44.0
89	69	Kieran Browne		M40	Male	1:30:46.9
90	132	Brian Rodgers	Dundee Road Runners	M70	Male	1:31:30.3
91	108	Paul Mclaughlin		M50	Male	1:31:49.5
92	10	Rebecca Rodgers		FSen	Female	1:32:12.1
93	114	Andy Webster		M50	Male	1:32:14.5
94	71	Barry Campbell	Perth Road Runners	M40	Male	1:34:26.6
95	75	Scott Cunningham		M40	Male	1:35:32.6
96	131	John Myerscough	Kinross Road Runners	M70	Male	1:36:21.3
97	68	Ernesto Bonafe	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:37:06.2
98	25	Gosia Phillips		F40	Female	1:37:09.0
99	128	Pancho Hernandez	Dundee Hawkhill Harriers	M70	Male	1:37:18.5
100	18	Donna Fyfe	St Cyrus Solos	F40	Female	1:37:38.7
101	9	Shannon Netto	•	FSen	Female	1:37:59.2
102	46	Sharon warland	Forfar Road Runners	F60	Female	1:38:07.0
103	30	Claire Thornton-Granville	Dundee Road Runners	F40	Female	1:38:59.1
104	134	James O'Donnell	Dundee Road Runners	M40	Male	1:39:11.9
105	47	Julie Wilson		F60	Female	1:40:33.9
106	6	Kaysha Howett		FSen	Female	1:40:43.2
107	38	Angie Parkin	Carnegie Harriers	F50		1:41:13.1
108	34	Caroline Hogarth	Perth Road Runners	F50		1:41:28.9
109	135	Kourtney Dodds		FSen	Female	
110	117	John Duncan		M60	Male	1:41:52.0
111	48	Carol Young	EK Fitness	F60	Female	1:43:36.0
112	49	Jane Binnie	Wee County Harriers	F70	Female	1:44:44.0
113	21	Kerri Hutchison	Wee County Harriers	F40	Female	1:44:45.0
			-			

114 115	126 51	Graeme Stirling Aiden Anderson	Carnegie Harriers	M60 MSen	Male Male	1:44:47.1 1:47:00.9
116	109	John Mcnab		M50	Male	1:47:05.3
117	133	Peter Kwan	Dundee Road Runners	M50	Male	1:48:04.3
118	39	Denise Sweeney	Hidden peaks running	F50	Female	1:50:30.2
119	129	Iain Luke	Dundee Road Runners	M70	Male	1:50:57.6
120	83	Craig Lutton	Forfar Road Runners	M40	Male	1:51:16.4
121	105	Samuel Mawhinney		M50	Male	1:55:18.5